
 

OFFICE OF THE  
BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY 

 
DETAILED NOTICE INVITING 

No- 8 of 2018-2019 
 
Memo No:   19 /EEC/VII-5                                                              Date-22.02.2019 

Sealed tenders in printed from as specified are inviting by the Administrator, 

Burdwan Municipality for the following works from the eligible tenders as papers 

particulars given below and will be received by the Administrator, Burdwan 

Municipality . 

 

 

 

 

2) The tender documents & others relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by 

the intending tenders during office hours in the Electrical Deptt. Burdwan 

Municipality from 11.00 a.m.  

 

3) Applicants intending to purchase tender papers are requested to produce 

Valid PAN No., Up to Date Trade License, Professional Tax, Income Tax 

1. 
a) 

Name of the work : As per annexure. 

b) Contractor eligible to submit tender : Bonafide Outsider 

c) Estimated value of work put to tender : As per Annexure. 

d) Printed form in which tender is to be 
submitted 

: In printed Municipal Tender Form 

e) 
Price per copy of the set of tender 
documents & tender form 

: Downloads from website.       
www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in 

f) Date of Publication : 22.02.2019 

i) 
 Date & time  for dropping of tender 
documents 

: 02.03.2019 upto 3pm. At Burdwan Municipality EEC-Cell 

j) Date & time for opening the tender : 02.03.2019 after 4.00pm  
 

k) Mode of issue of tender paper 
: Tender paper will be issued by the Administrator to the 

applicant as selected by  Administrator,Burdwan 
Municipality. 



return Certificate, G.S.T. Registration Certificate, Electrical Supervisor 

license,  and a prayer for purchase of tender documents addressed to the 

Administrator, Burdwan Municipality. 

 

4) The rate quoted should be inclusive of all cost of transportation, loading, unloading, 

staking at site within any municipal area of the State of West Bengal, and  all 

applicable taxes what so ever. 

 

5) Deduction for  (i) IT or any other taxes, & Cess due as per rules, will also be 

deducted from the bill of the agency. 

 

6) No Mobilisation Advance and Secured Advance will be allowed. 

 

7) There shall be no provision of Arbitration. Hence clause 25 of 2911 (ii) is omitted 

vide notification no. 558/SPW dated. 3.12.2011 of Principal Secretary, P.W. & P.W. 

(Roads) Department. 

 

8) The Bidder, at the Bidder’s own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and 

examine the site of works and its surroundings and obtain all information that 

may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for thework as 

mentioned in the Notice inviting Tender, the cost of visiting the site shall be at the 

Bidder’s own expense. Traffic management and execution shall be the 

responsibility of the Agency at his/her/their risk and cost. 

 

9)   No CONDITIONAL/ INCOMPLETE TENDER will be accepted under any 

circumstances. 

10)  The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tender 

without assigning any reason thereof and not bound to accept the lowest tender 

also. 



 
Enclo:- ANNEXURE                                                                                                                
 
 
                Executive Officer 
                                                                                                                      Burdwan Municipality 
 
Memo No-                                                                        Date- 

Copy forwarded for information:- 

1) The Sabhadipati , Burdwan Zilla Parishad , Burdwan. 

2) The District Magistrate, Burdwan. 

3) The Executive Engineer, MED, Burdwan Division, Burdwan 

4) Tender/Purchase Comitee of Burdwan Municipality 

5) Assistant Engineer, Burdwan Municipality 

6) Executive Officer, Burdwan Municipality 

7) Finance Officer ,Burdwan Municipality 

8) Accountant, Burdwan Municipality 

9) Office Notice Board , Burdwan Municipality. 

10) Bardhaman post,Duranta Barta,Mukta kalam. 

11) Relevant file,PW Department ,Burdwan Municipality 

12) Website of Burdwan Municipality 

13) Cashier, Burdwan Municipality.    
 
 
         
 
 
                                                                                                  Executive Officer 
                                                                                           Burdwan Municipality 



Burdwan Municipality 

Annexure 

Against NIT No.-8 of 2018-19, vide Memo No- 19/EEC/VII-5 , dt-22/02/2019     . 
Sl 
No Description of Items 

Estimated 
Amount 

Put to Tender 
Completion Period 

1. Estimate for cables of new meter connection in 
different department under Burdwan Municipality 
office building(Estimate is prepared as per 
scheduled rate for electrical works november 2017) 

Rs  
       184028.70/- 

07 days 

 
 
 

 

                                                                                                 Executive Officer 
                                                                                                  Burdwan Municipality 
 



Bidder 
Name :

NUMBE
R #

TEXT # NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER NUMBER # TEXT #

Sl.
No.

Item Description Quantity Units Estimated Rate TOTAL AMOUNT  With 
Taxes

TOTAL AMOUNT 
In Words

1 2 4 5 6 53 55
2 S&F of 415V 400A TPN SDFU on S.S. body 3nos 400A

HRC fuses with 2 nos Cable end box on angle iron
frame on wall with necessary inter connection etc. (For
WBSEDCL supply meter) (Make L&T )

1.0000 NO 18918.6500 18918.65 INR  Eighteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred & Eighteen  and Paise Sixty 
Five Only

3 S& Laying of 3.5 core 120 sq.mm. of PVC/Al/Ar
cables in under-groung trench 460mm wide x
760mm average depth,with brick portection on the
top of the cable with 8(eight) nos bricks per meter ,
incl. filling the space between the brick & cable &
also the trench with shifted soil, leveling up &
restoring surface duly rammed. (From LT Bulk toi 

180.0000 Mtr 887.5000 159750.00 INR  One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred & Fifty  Only

4 CONTIGENCY    3% 1.0000 NO 5360.0500 5360.05 INR  Five Thousand Three Hundred 
& Sixty  and Paise Five Only

Total in Figures
PUT 

PERCENTAGE 
BELOW %

184028.70 INR  One Lakh Eighty Four 
Thousand  &Twenty Eight  and Paise 
Seventy Only

Quoted Rate in Figures
Less (-)

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This Percentage Rate template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the 

bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

Tender Inviting Authority:  EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY

Name of Work:   Estimate for cables of new meter connection in different department under Burdwan Municipality office building(Estimate is prepared as 
per scheduled rate for electrical works november 2017)

Contract No:  NIT No.-8 of 2018-19


